
King’s Coronation Celebrations 

To celebrate the King’s Coronation children are 

invited by the School Council to wear red, white 

and blue or dress as a King or Queen on Friday 5th 

May. 

Church Service  

All parents are invited to a service in church 

at 9:00am (led by Year 5), we will be singing two 

traditional hymns to mark the occasion and par-

ents will be singing along too!   

Crown Making Competition  

The School Council are hosting a  crown making 

competition, please feel free to 

bring your 'crown fit for a King' into 

school to be displayed in the hall on 

the Friday.  

Traffic Flow 

Following comments from local residents, con-

cerned parents and local councillors, we have 

looked closely at the traffic flow at busy times.  

We would like to make the following recommen-

dation to all drivers. 

If you are approaching the school from the T junc-

tion (turning right into the car park) and your way 

is blocked, INSTEAD of waiting on the road, 

PLEASE can you drive up to Sufton Rise, turn and 

come back and queue on the left hand side.  

Thank you for your understanding. 

Prayer Corner  

We thank you for the healing rain that washes the 
curving hills bright green. We thank you for the 
beams of sunlight that falls softly on a child's face. 
We thank you for butterflies and flowers, birds 
and fish, stars and trees, all of these beautiful 
things you created for us.  
 
Amen  

Swimming 

Well done to Year 3 and 4 for completing their two 

week intensive course of 

swimming.  

Lugg Class 

Lugg Class have been learning about the King and 

have been busy making cards for the coronation. 

This morning they took a walk up to the post box 

to send their 

letters. 

Stay and Play 

As the weather improves and we can enjoy the 

outdoors, if you wish to park up and stay for a social 

chat with friends whilst your children play, please 

do. There are 4 simple rules -  

1. Please park in the staff parking/visitor spaces at 

the top of the car park or (if full) on the right-

hand side by the hedge.  

2. Please supervise your children and keep them on 

the equipment near the gate so they do not join 

children in Twilight or sports clubs. 

3. Please do not let your child go into the school 

buildings.  If they need the toilet, they must be 

accompanied by a parent/carer.  

4. Close the green gate when you leave. 

Thank You 



Date Time Event 

Mon 1st May no school Bank holiday (Parish Council Dragon Walk Event) 

Thurs 4th May school closed for pupils Election day, school polling station 

Fri 5th May  9:00 - 9:30 
Church Service to celebrate Coronation (parents invited to join us) wear red, 
white and blue (student council initiative) 

Mon 8th May  no school King Charles III Coronation 

Tues 9th-12th May  All week KS2 SATs 

Mon 15th-19th May All week KS1 Assessments 

Mon 15th May each day all week Y5 and Y6 swimming lessons 

Mon 22nd May each day all week Y5 and Y6 swimming lessons 

Tues 23rd May 8:30-16:30 Y2 Class Trip to Black Country Museum  

Mon 29th- 2nd June  Half term holiday 

Mon 5th June All week Phonics screening & Assessments  

Mon 5th June 9:00 -12:00 Tempest Class Photos 

Wed 7th - Fri 9th June all day Y6 Cycling proficiency 1 group each day 

Mon 12th June All week Environmental and local area study (Geography & History) 

Fri 16th June all day  Sport's Day 

Tues 20th June  15:15-16:00 Meeting for Reception Admissions 2023 

Thurs 22nd June 13:00-14:00 Y6 Leavers service in Hereford Cathedral 

Thurs 29th June 9:00-10:00 Y4 Cornet Concert 

Thurs 29th June 15:00-15:45 Summer Music Concert  

Fri 30th June  PTFA Mad hair day 

Tues 4th July 9:00-14:45 iSingPOP music lessons 

Wed 5th July 9:00-14:45 iSingPOP music lessons 

Wed 5th & Thurs 6th July 9:00-12:00 Reception Induction days 

Thurs 6th July all day  Transition day (meet your new teacher) Y6 to new school 

Fri 7th July 9:00-14:45 iSingPOP music lessons 

Awaiting date from venue pm TBC KS2 Summer Show (evening - in last 2 weeks of school) 

Fri 14th July 14:00-14:45 Afternoon concert (1) in church iSingPOP (KS1 parents & Y6) 

Fri 14th July 15:00-17:00 150 years celebration country dancing  & stalls 

Fri 14th July 17:15-18:00 Afternoon concert (2) in church iSingPOP (KS2 parents) 

Tues 18th July 13:15 School Dragon Trail walk 

Thurs 20th July 9:00-9:45 Y6 leavers assembly 

Fri 21st July  Last day of term 3 

Dates for Your Diary  

*Expect to see information regarding class trips in the coming weeks  


